November 2023

## GARD

## California Garden Clubs, Inc.

Launa Gould, Liability Insurance Chairman cgciinsurance@cagardenclubs.org

2024-2025 General Liability Insurance

California Garden Clubs, Inc. (CGCI) offers General Liability Insurance and Additional Insured Certificates as a benefit for Clubs and Associate Plant Societies that have paid their CGCI membership dues.

The General Liability Insurance for 2024 – 2025 is **\$1.25 per member.**Complete this form and send with payment **as soon as possible** and **before January 15, 2024**.
A **Late Fee of \$25** will be charged if received after January 15.

General Liability Coverage starts February 15, 2024 and extends through February 14, 2025. Certificates of insurance will be mailed to club treasurers around March 1, 2024.

General Liability Insurance coverage includes a per occurrence limit of \$1,000,000 and a \$2,000,000 aggregate limit shared by all the insured groups.

Additional Insured Certificates are also available for venues that request them (meeting rooms, special events). Certificates cost \$35 and forms are available on the CGCI website under Member Benefits.

Make checks payable to **CGCI**Mail to: Launa Gould
1212 Avenida Buena Suerte, San Clemente, CA 92672

Number of members	x \$1.25 = \$	Minimum fee is \$20.00
Late Fee \$25.00 after January	15, 2024	Total fee enclosed \$
Name of Organization		District
President	Email_	
Treasurer	Email_	
	Phone_	
		<u>:</u>
exclusive and ongoing	use? Yes $\square$ No $\square$ If yee, or provide any ma	without cost, premises (office, storage, etc.) for your yes, what is the square footage? aintenance for: a garden or land (i.e. community garden, any square feet?